
 
Allentown    x    Bala Cynwyd    x    Charleston    x    Cleveland    x    Fort Lauderdale    x    Harrisburg    x    Lancaster   x   New York 

Philadelphia    x    Princeton    x    Reading    x    Rochester    x    Scranton    x    Valley Forge    x    Wilkes-Barre    x    Wilmington 
A PA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 

 
 SL1 1631853v1 106840.00024 

STEVENS & LEE 
LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS 

 
111 North 6th Street 
Reading, PA 19601 

(610) 478-2000  Fax (610) 376-5610 
www.stevenslee.com 

 Direct Dial: (610) 478-2216 
 Email: drw@stevenslee.com 
 Direct Fax: (610) 988-0846 

March 18, 2020 

Via Overnight Federal Express 
 
Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch 
Secretary  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Suite 314 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Verified Petition of Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
for Review and Approval of Increases in and Other Adjustments to Its Rates and 
Charges For Electric Service, and For Approval of Other Proposed Tariff 
Revisions in ConnecWiRn TheUeZiWh (³2020 Base Rate Filing´) 
 
BPU Docket No. ER20020146 
OAL Docket No. ___________________ 

 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

On behalf of the Walmart IQc. (³WaOPaUW´), enclosed herewith for filing are an original 
and eleven (11) copies of a Motion to Intervene in the above captioned matter.  Please return one 
(1) time-stamped copy of the same in the enclosed postage-prepaid self-addressed envelope. 

I hereby confirm that a copy of this letter and the within Notice of Motion is concurrently 
being sent via first-class U.S. Mail to the Office of Administrative Law, P.O. Box 049, Trenton, 
NJ 08625-0049. Additionally, I hereby also confirm that a copy of this letter and the within 
Notice of Motion is also being transmitted by hand delivery, overnight express delivery or 
regular U.S. mail to the balance of the persons named in the attached Service List for this 
proceeding.  

http://www.stevenslee.com/
mailto:drw@stevenslee.com


 

STEVENS & LEE 
LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS 

 
Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch 
March 18, 2020 
Page 2 
 
 
 

 
   
 
 SL1 1631853v1 106840.00024 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.  Please contact me if you have any questions 
regarding the enclosed. 

Very truly yours, 

STEVENS & LEE 

Donald R. Wagner 
 

Enclosures 

cc: Clerk, Office of Administrative Law, P.O. Box 049, Trenton, NJ 08625-0049 
Service List 



I/M/O the Verified Petition of Jersey Central Power & Light Company for Review and Approval of 

Increases in and Other Adjustments to Its Rates and Charges For Electric Service, and For Approval of Other 

Proposed Tariff Revisions in Connection Therewith (“2020 Base Rate Filing”) 

BPU Docket No. ER20020146 

OAL Docket No. PUC                

SERVICE LIST 

Updated: March 18, 2020 
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Board of Public Utilities 

Aida Camacho-Welch 

Board of Public Utilities 

44 South Clinton Ave, Suite 314 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 

board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 

Paul Flanagan, Executive 

Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson, Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Abe Silverman, Esq. 

Chief Counsel 

Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350  

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov 

Carol Artale, Esq. 

Deputy Chief Counsel 

Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350  

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 

Dr. Benjamin Witherell 

Chief Economist 

Board of Public Utilities 

Office of the Economist 

44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  

benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Deputy Attorneys General 

(DAG) 

Stefanie Brand, Esq., Director 

Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 

P.O. Box 003 

Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003 

sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us 

Ami Morita, Esq., DPA 

Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 

P.O. Box 003 

Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003 

amorita@rpa.state.nj.us 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 

Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 

P.O. Box 003 

Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003 

blipman@rpa.state.nj.us 

JCP&L 

Mark A. Mader, Director 

Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Jersey Central Power & Light Co. 

300 Madison Avenue 

P.O. Box 1911 

Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 

mamader@firstenergycorp.com 

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq. 

FirstEnergy Service Company 

Legal Department 

2800 Pottsville Pike 

Reading, PA 19612-6001 

llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com 

Teresa Harrold, Esq. 

FirstEnergy Service Company 

Legal Department 

2800 Pottsville Pike 

Reading, PA 19612-6001 

tharrold@firstenergycorp.com 

Joshua R. Eckert, Esq. 

FirstEnergy Service Company 

300 Madison Avenue 

P.O. Box 1911 

Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 

jeckert@firstenergycorp.com 

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 

Cozen O’Connor 

One Gateway Center Suite 910 

Newark, NJ 07102 

geisenstark@cozen.com 

Michael J. Connolly, Esq. 

Cozen O’Connor 

One Gateway Center Suite 910 

Newark, NJ 07102 

mconnolly@cozen.com 

James E. O’Toole 
Jersey Central Power & Light Co. 

300 Madison Avenue 

PO Box 1911 

Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 

jotoole@firstenergycorp.com 

mailto:aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:jacqueline.galka@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:stacy.peterson@bpu.state.nj.us
mailto:abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us
mailto:amorita@rpa.state.nj.us
mailto:blipman@rpa.state.nj.us
mailto:mamader@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:tharrold@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:jeckert@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:geisenstark@cozen.com
mailto:mconnolly@cozen.com
mailto:jotoole@firstenergycorp.com
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Walmart Inc. 

Lisa V. Perry 
Senior Manager, Energy Services 

Walmart Inc. 

2001 Southeast 10th St. 

Bentonville, AR 72716-5530 

lisa.perry@walmart.com 

Donald R. Wagner, Esq. 

111 N. Sixth Street 

P.O. Box 679 

Reading, PA 19603-0679 

drw@stevenslee.com 

Linda R. Evers, Esq. 

111 N. Sixth Street 

P.O. Box 679 

Reading, PA 19603-0679 

lre@stevenslee.com

 

mailto:lisa.perry@walmart.com
mailto:drw@stevenslee.com
mailto:lre@stevenslee.com

